
Update: June 8, 2023

Name Country Category GenderFirst Accred. DoB Email

1 Sergio Font CUB Intern. Judge M 1982 27.11.1962 sergiofont@yahoo.com

2 Vladimir Dominguez CUB Intern. Judge M 1991 17.05.1966 vladimirarchery@gmail.com

3 Cesar Araujo MEX Intern. Judge M 2006 12.10.1976 cesaraujo123@gmail.com

4 Marina Paola Praschker ARG Intern. Judge F 2008 26.05.1965 mpaolap@fibertel.com.ar

5 Rubens Vasconcellos Terra Neto BRA Intern. Judge M 2010 02.03.1969 terranet@senado.gov.br

6 Laura Lynne Churchill CAN Intern. Judge F 2007 03.07.1973 llchurchill@mac.com

7 Guillermina García Avila MEX Intern. Judge F 2012 28.06.1989 guillermina.garcia@outlook.com

8 Jesús Anacleto Guevara ESA Intern. Judge M 2010 25.10.1964 jeguemen2002@yahoo.com

9 Alexandre Vecchio Passerini BRA Intern. Judge M 2011 10.01.1972 ale@arcoeflecha.net

10 Carlos Alberto Cervantes MEX Intern. Judge M 2010 03.10.1983 solrac094@hotmail.com

11 Andrea Aguilar GUA Intern. Judge F 2013 22.01.1990 acaguilarc@hotmail.com

12 Lais Machado Nunes BRA Intern. Judge F 2011 25.07.1987 laismnunes@gmail.com

13 Megan Tierney USA Intern. Judge F 2014 04.04.1962 kmegant@hotmail.com

14 Roy Cortes COL Intern. Judge M 2015 10.03.1989 elmismotuyo789@hotmail.com

15 Nabil Jasser Husein BRA Intern. Judge M 2015 10.11.1973 nabil@bestsports.com.br

16 Liz del Carmen Perez MEX Intern. Judge F 2015 19.09.1991 lizperezor@gmail.com

17 Jose del Torno ARG Intern. Cand. M 2012 11.07.1961 j.n.josedeltorno@gmail.com

18 Ana Luiza de Mesquita BRA Intern. Cand. F 2018 22.02.1996 analuizademesquitapintosouza@gmail.com

19 Alma Rosa Piñeiro MEX Intern. Cand. F 2015 22.01.1965 almapineiro@hotmail.com

20 Curtis Balusek USA Intern. Cand. M 2017 02.02.1990 curtis.balusek@gmail.com

21 Andrew Neville USA Intern. Cand. M 2017 20.03.1964 andyneville@usa.com

22 Fátima Abullarade ESA Intern. Cand. F 2019 25.09.1993 famairia@hotmail.com

23 Erick Barreto Xavier Leite BRA Intern. Cand. M 2019 06.04.1987 erickleite06@gmail.com

24 Natalia Londoño COL Intern. Cand. F 2019 31.10.1986 natyloc86@gmail.com

25 Michael Oneschuk CAN Intern. Cand. M 2019 16.04.1970 michael.oneschuk@mtsmail.ca

26 Jennifer Laux USA Intern. Cand. F 2019 06.10.1975 jlaux75@gmail.com

27 Eric Fok CAN Intern. Cand. M 2019 20.02.1980 archerericf@gmail.com

28 Eric Davis USA Cont. Judge M 2020 17.02.1977 eric@centraltexasarchery.org
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29 Hannah Yi USA Youth Judge F 2022 14.02.2001 hannahyi.archery@gmail.com

30 Josefina Breton MEX Cont. Judge F 2000 12.02.1964 josefinabreton200@hotmail.com

31 Alba Santos ECU Cont. Judge F 2004 24.09.1968 albasantos_37@hotmail.com

32 Saul Flores MEX Cont. Judge M 2006 07.12.1980 saul_sponch@hotmail.com

33 Robert Pian USA Intern. Judge M 2007 21.05.1956 azjoad@cox.net

34 Randall Jones CAN Cont. Judge M 2007 26.09.1953 randall.jones.ij@gmail.com

35 Christiane Murphy CAN Cont. Judge F 2007 08.08.1950 chmurph1@gmail.com 

36 Miguel Angel Garcia Ortiz MEX Cont. Judge M 2008 06.02.1957 mago1957@yahoo.com

37 Robert Pannell CAN Cont. Judge M 2008 17.04.1961 bobpannell@sasktel.net

38 Ana Celina Buitrago COL Cont. Judge F 2009 02.04.1958 anacbuca1@yahoo.com 
39 Fernando Wolf Swatowiski BRA Cont. Judge M 2010 16.05.1982 fws30@hotmail.com
40 Ricardo Deschamps CHI Cont. Judge M 2010 28.03.1959 ricardo.deschamps@gmail.com
41 Irma Thalía Rojano Zaragoza MEX Cont. Judge F 2012 17.07.1988 taika_1788@hotmail.com

42 Martin Yamil Nasser ARG Cont. Judge M 2012 02.05.1975 jueznasser@hotmail.com

43 Fanny Plaza COL Cont. Judge F 2013 24.07.1959 luplav@yahoo.es

44 Cristian Tabares COL Cont. Judge M 2013 24.01.1972 tavigraficas@hotmail.com

45 Claudio Comparato Contrucci BRA Cont. Judge M 2015 28.11.1970 arqueirocontrucci@gmail.com

46 Oscar Alberto Salazar COL Cont. Judge M 2015 08.05.1963 oscar_a_salazar@hotmail.com

47 Tiago Correa Louzada BRA Cont. Judge M 2015 25.07.1985 tiagolouzad@gmail.com

48 Irma Lira MEX Cont. Judge F 2015 04.08.1973 idliralira@gmail.com

49 Mario Ivan Avila MEX Cont. Judge M 2015 03.08.1988 mario_iam@hotmail.com

50 Ruben Luis Ochoa MEX Cont. Judge M 2017 22.08.1954 rubenluis8a@yahoo.com

51 Leandro Torres ARG Cont. Judge M 2017 27.09.1962 leandrotorres153@hotmail.com

52 Jorge Pousa ARG Cont. Judge M 2017 30.11.1967 jorpousa@gmail.com

53 Oscar García CRC Cont. Judge M 2018 01.05.1962 oscar.garcia@archerycrc.org

54 Bianca Ramos DOM Cont. Judge F 2018 26.10.1991 bianca.aly.ramos@gmail.com

55 Ricardo Garrido DOM Cont. Judge M 2018 24.06.1998 richi987@hotmail.com

56 Kasdim Enrique Rodriguez DOM Cont. Judge M 2018 02.05.1977 kasdim.rodriguez@gmail.com

57 Iván Mora Campos CHI Cont. Judge M 2019 29.04.1993 imoracam@msn.com

58 Pablo Bonilla CRC Cont. Judge M 2019 09.02.1963 bonilla.pablo@gmail.com

59 Valfrid Ly Silva Couto BRA Cont. Judge M 2019 05.04.1977 valfrid@gmail.com

60 Yudy Caro COL Cont. Judge F 2019 04.12.1982 yujoca2009@gmail.com

61 José Rodolfo Espinoza VEN Cont. Judge M 2019 06.04.1969 pinchout006@gmail.com

62 Zully Waleska Molina GUA Cont. Judge F 2019 07.05.1985 zully_w@hotmail.com

63 Edward Cárdenas COL Cont. Judge M 2019 02.07.1992 edwardcm02@gmail.com

64 Carolina Gómez Arbeláez COL Cont. Judge F 2019 05.07.1997 karo9707@gmail.com

65 Marisol Wing Castellanos MEX Cont. Judge F 2019 11.06.1962 wingmarisol@hotmail.com

66 Angélica Francisca Pedraza CHI Cont. Judge F 2019 31.03.1967 franciscapedraza@yahoo.es
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67 José Luis Bernal MEX Cont. Judge M 2019 03.09.1968 jlbernalcalleja@hotmail.com

68 Jazmín Villarreal MEX Cont. Judge F 2019 27.07.1974 jazminvica@yahoo.com.mx

69 Tracey Francis USA Cont. Judge F 2019 03.06.1965 robandtracey@gmail.com

70 Wendy Whalen USA Cont. Judge F 2019 25.09.1970 sftaarrows@gmail.com

71 Kristy Wapniarski USA Cont. Judge F 2019 12.06.1978 kristyarchery@gmail.com

72 Leonardo Carrasco USA Cont. Judge M 2020 25.06.1982 leocarrasco@hotmail.com

73 Tulio Carrasco PER Cont. Judge M 2016 14.06.1967 tulio.carrasco@gmail.com 

74 Nidia Carolina Morales Espino GUA Cont. Judge F 2021 20.05.1981 carolinaespinonm@hotmail.com

75 Juan Bosco Sánchez Rugel ECU Cont. Judge M 2021 09.06.1970 juansanchezrugel@yahoo.com

76 Wilson Javier Cateblanco Cruz COL Cont. Judge M 2021 19.07.1994 wjaviercaste@gmail.com

77 Omar Zamora MEX Cont. Judge M 2021 04.12.1995 omar129504@gmail.com

78 Jackeline Estevez ECU Cont. Judge F 2021 05.05.1974 valiacademy.tiroarco@gmail.com

79 Laura Jocelyn Hernández Pérez MEX Cont. Judge F 2021 28.10.1993 joce_10_@hotmail.com

80 Francisca Quezada Urrea CHI Cont. Judge F 2021 03.04.1996 fran.quezadaurrea@gmail.com

81 Mandy Griego USA Cont. Judge F 2022 04.05.1970 mandygriego17@gmail.com

82 Brent Harmon USA Cont. Judge M 2022 14.11.1975 brent@chicagoarcherycoaches.org

83 Mohamed Khan GUY Cont. Judge M 2022 09.06.1970 gamalkhan@hotmail.com

84 Thales Justo Mendes Coelho BRA Cont. Judge M 2023 11.04.1992 thales.justo@gmail.com

85 Ellen Zwick Ely BRA Cont. Judge F 2023 09.10.1970 zwickely@gmail.com

86 Marta Eugenia Jiménez CRC Cont. Judge F 2023 01.10.1966 marta_jim99@yahoo.com

87 Alba María Méndez CRC Cont. Judge F 2023 12.08.1970 2525melian@gmail.com

88 María Isabel Vargas CRC Cont. Judge F 2023 17.03.1973 maisvazu17@gmail.com

89 Darwin Duán CRC Cont. Judge M 2023 01.01.1973 duran.darwin@gmail.com

90 Andrea Chirinos PER Cont. Judge F 2023 30.07.1975 andreachirinos.30@gmail.com

91 María Isabel López GUA Cont. Judge F 2023 20.01.1967 itabel@gmail.com

92 Juan Carlos Romero ESA Cont. Judge M 2023 11.09.1992 juancarloscortez1992@gmail.com

93 Miguel Ángel Martínez COL Cont. Judge M 2023 08.04.2000 vladmartinez52@gmail.com

94 Lissette Méndez GUA Cont. Judge F 2023 06.08.1971 lissmosura@gmail.com

95 Marlin Camposeco GUA Cont. Judge F 2023 15.01.1971 mlcflandes@gmail.com

96 Rony Valdés GUA Cont. Judge M 2023 13.08.1963 ronyvaldes@yahoo.es

97 Tom Green USA Honorary Judge M 2018 tgarchery@frontiernet.net

98 Ma.Cristina Giunchigliani ARG Honorary Judge F 2018 juezchiquita@hotmail.com

99 Marty Swanson USA Honorary Judge M 2018 dodswan@aol.com

100 Adam Martínez PUR Honorary Judge M 2009/2022 30.12.1964 adamfmart@yahoo.com
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